

| H | # |
|---|---|
|---|---|

| <u> </u>   | 4 0003  |  |
|--|---|--|
| Form PTO-1595 RUH-322 RE( U.JU-4   | 4 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (Sec. 5/31/2000)   | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                      |  |
| Tah settings □ □ □   | 70648   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau 1023  | 379648 Oracios original documents or copy thereof.                    |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)                              |  |
| ROLF KUROPKA and<br>THOMAS FICHTNER  | Name: <u>Clariant GmbH</u>  |  |
| 2.25.03  | Internal Address:   |  |
|  | <del>-</del>  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes A No   |   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |  |
| Assignment   | Stroot Address: 7   |  |
| Security Agreement   | Street Address: Brueningstrasse 50. 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany  |  |
| ☐: Other   |   |  |
|  | City:State:Zip:   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Execution Date: March 6, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💆 No                 |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/130,882  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 😥 No  |   |  |
|  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                 |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | laction:  |  |
| Name Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |  |
| Internal Address:  | ☐ Enclosed  |  |
| Internal Audiess.  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                           |  |
| 1  |   |  |
| COO mhird Avenue   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
| Street Address: 600 Third Avenue   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | -   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |
| •  | Feb. 25 2003  |  |

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Q

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000005 10130882 02/28/2003 MBERHE

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 013796 FRAME: 0387

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Rolf KUROPKA, of Roemerweg 4, 55278 Selzen, Germany
- 2) Thomas FICHTNER, of Am Steinberg 17, 55278 Dalheim, Germany

Citizenship of inventors 1) and 2): German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

CLARIANT GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.: 10/130 832

filed: November 17,2009

entitled: Rapid-curing, aqueous coating agents

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1st: \_

(Rolf Kuropka)

(Thomas Fichtner)

Date: 03.06.2002

Date: 03 06

**PATENT** REEL: 013796 FRAME: 0388